506847354 08/31/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE NAME OF INVENTOR ELISE LUCIENNE PAULETTE GADOULEAU previously recorded on Reel 055246 Frame 0860. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER JOHN BROWN	02/24/2017
SÉBASTIEN RENÉ GABRIEL GALAN	02/26/2017
MICHAEL EDWARD PRIME	02/24/2017
PAUL RICHARD GILES	02/24/2017
ELISE LUCIENNE PAULETTE GADOULEAU	02/24/2017
THOMAS MARTIN KRÜLLE	02/24/2017
DANIEL CLARK-FREW	02/27/2017
PETER DAVID JOHNSON	02/24/2017
SAMUEL COE	02/27/2017
SARAH HAYES	02/24/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVOTEC (UK) LTD.
Street Address:	114 INNOVATION DRIVE
Internal Address:	MILTON PARK, ABINGDON
City:	OXFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 4RZ

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16530594

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** meiversmedley@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

506847354 REEL: 057390 FRAME: 0832

PATENT

EPAS ID: PAT6894175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49DX-226845-US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY LYNN NEMIROW	
SIGNATURE:	/Joy Lynn Nemirow/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 08/31/2021		
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Corrected Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK_49DX-226845-US2#page1.tif		
source-Corrected Assignment - Inv to Evotec LIK 49DX-226845-LIS2#page2 tif		

# source=Corrected Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK\_49DX-226845-US2#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK\_49DX-226845-US2#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK\_49DX-226845-US2#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK\_49DX-226845-US2#page4.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK\_49DX-226845-US2#page5.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK\_49DX-226845-US2#page6.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK\_49DX-226845-US2#page7.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK\_49DX-226845-US2#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 057390 FRAME: 0833

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6550384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER JOHN BROWN	02/24/2017
SÉBASTIEN RENÉ GABRIEL GALAN	02/26/2017
MICHAEL EDWARD PRIME	02/24/2017
PAUL RICHARD GILES	02/24/2017
ELISE LCIENNE PAULETTE GADOULEAU	02/24/2017
THOMAS MARTIN KRÜLLE	02/24/2017
DANIEL CLARK-FREW	02/27/2017
PETER DAVID JOHNSON	02/24/2017
SAMUEL COE	02/27/2017
SARAH HAYES	02/24/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVOTEC (UK) LTD.
Street Address:	114 INNOVATION DRIVE
Internal Address:	MILTON PARK, ABINGDON
City:	OXFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 4RZ

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16530594

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** meiversmedley@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49DX-226845-US2

PATENT REEL: 057390 FRAME: 0834

506503609

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA EIVERS-MEDLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Eivers-Medley/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/12/2021	
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK#page1.tif	
source=Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK#page2.tif	
source=Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK#page3.tif	
source=Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK#page4.tif	
source=Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK#page5.tif	
l	

source=Assignment - Inv to Evotec UK#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 057390 FRAME: 0835

#### ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Evotec (UK) Ltd.
114 Innovation Drive
Milton Park
Abingdon
Oxfordshire OX14 4RZ
United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

#### PROBES FOR IMAGING HUNTINGTIN PROTEIN

as set forth in United States Patent Application

check one	[ ] executed concurrently herewith,		
	[ ] executed on,		
	[ X ] Serial No.: 62/043,603 Filed August 29, 2014		
	[X] Serial No.: PCT/US2015/047407 Filed August 28, 2015		

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

-1-

Atty. Dkt. No. 49DX-226845-P

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Atty, Dkt. No. 49DX-226845-P

# NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR(S)

NAME: Christopher John Brown SIGNATURE: CIPLOS	DATE: 24 Fel 2017
NAME: Sébastien René Gabriel Galan	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
NAME: Michael Edward Prime SIGNATURE:	DATE: 24 Feb 2017
NAME: Paul Rubbed Giles SIGNATURE:	
NAME: Elise Loienne Paulette Gadou	leau Elise Lucienne Bulette Galouleau E.G.
SIGNATURE:	DATE: 24-02-2017- 31 AUG 2021
NAME: Thomas Martin Krülle SIGNATURE:   Willi	DATE: <u>24 763 3017</u>
NAME: Daniel Clark-Frew	ŧ
SIGNATURE:	DATE:

-3

Atty, Dkt, No. 49DX-226845-P

# NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR(S)

NAME: Christopher John Brown	
SIGNATURE;	DATE:
NAME: Sébastien René Gabriel Galan SIGNATURE:	DATE: 26TH FOREVARY 2015
NAME: Michael Edward Prime	
SIGNATURE;	DATE:
NAME: Paul Richard Giles	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
NAME: Elise Lcienne Paulette Gadou	leau
SIGNATURE;	DATE:
NAME: Thomas Martin Krülle	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
NAME: Daniel Clark-Frew	•
SIGNATURE:	DATE:

-3'-

Atty. Dkt. No. 49DX-226845-P

# NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR(S)

NAME: Christopher John Brown	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
NAME: Sébastien René Gabriel Gala	n
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
g and the state of	······································
NAME: Michael Edward Prime	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NAME: Paul Richard Giles	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
NAME: Elise Leienne Paulette Gade	ouleau
SIGNATURE:	DATE!
	**************************************
NAME: Thomas Martin Krülle	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
NAME: Daniel Clark-Frew	
SIGNATURE: AND A	DATE: 27- FGB-2017

-3-

Atty. Dkt. No. 49DX-226845-P

NAME: Peter David Johnson

SIGNATURE: DATE: 24 FEB 2017

NAME: Samuel Coe SIGNATURE: DATE: 27 FEB 2017

NAME: Sarah Hayes

SIGNATURE: Sklayes DATE: 24/02/17

ASSIGNEE:

Signature: H. Polywkin
Name: DR HARIO POLYWKA

Title: CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

Date: 03 MARCH 2017